RESOLUTION 2024-74

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,

AUTHORIZING A REFUND OF PREMIUM PAID AT TAX SALE
WHEREAS, premiums were paid on Tax Sale Certificates; and

WHEREAS, the properties have since been redeemed, and premiums must be refunded to the

lien holders which is the purpose of this Resolution.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township committee that; the premiums be refunded

to the lien holders, and the Treasurer is directed to draft checks accordingly, and the Collector to
adjust her records for the following properties:

Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block

92.21
92.83
159
249
116.18
114.36
142.06
116.23
114.46
116.35

Lot 1;
Lot 30;
Lot 6;
Lot 1;
Lot 7;
Lot 33;
Lot 4;
Lot 13;
Lot 1;
Lot 22;

87 Fawcett Blvd

32 Avalon Ave

439 N. Main St

22 Cedar St

4 Bucks Dr

4 Jameshollow Dr

8 Melissa Dr

1 Spruce Court

115 Georgetown Blvd
62 Chestnut Way Circle

CERTIFICATION

|, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New
Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township
Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat New
Jersey on February 6, 2024.

Donna M. Manno, RMC
Municipal Clerk



