RESOLUTION 2024-74

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A REFUND OF PREMIUM PAID AT TAX SALE

WHEREAS, premiums were paid on Tax Sale Certificates; and

WHEREAS, the properties have since been redeemed, and premiums must be refunded to the lien holders which is the purpose of this Resolution.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township committee that; the premiums be refunded to the lien holders, and the Treasurer is directed to draft checks accordingly, and the Collector to adjust her records for the following properties:

Block	92.21	Lot	1;	87 Fawcett Blvd
Block	92.83	Lot	30;	32 Avalon Ave
Block	159	Lot	6;	439 N. Main St
Block	249	Lot	1;	22 Cedar St
Block	116.18	Lot	7;	4 Bucks Dr
Block	114.36	Lot	33;	4 Jameshollow Dr
Block	142.06	Lot	4;	8 Melissa Dr
Block	116.23	Lot	13;	1 Spruce Court
Block	114.46	Lot	1;	115 Georgetown Blvd
Block	116.35	Lot	22;	62 Chestnut Way Circle

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat New Jersey on February 6, 2024.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk